## County of Berks – Press Release

Berks County Emergency Rental Assistance Program to reopen for applications April 1

Reading, PA— 3/31/2022 — The Berks County Redevelopment Authority and the Berks

Coalition to End Homelessness will be accepting new applications for the Berks County

Emergency Rental Assistance Program beginning Friday, April 1. The program is being

reopened for a limited time now that the ERAP team has worked through the first round of application submissions.

The Berks County Emergency Rental Assistance Program is designed to ensure housing stability by providing rental and utility payments to landlords and utility companies to keep residents in their homes during the COVID-19 pandemic. The program initially launched in March 2021 and accepted applications until October 2021. The ERAP team continued to work with clients and their associated landlords and is now able to accept more applications.

The application and instructions are available at <a href="www.BCEH.org">www.BCEH.org</a> or can be picked up at the ERAP main office on the third floor of the Berks County Services Center. The office is open Tuesdays-Thursdays from 8:30 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. Completed applications can be dropped off at the office or at a drop box available on the first floor of the Berks County Services Center on Mondays and Fridays from 8 a.m. to 4 p.m. Completed applications and supporting documents can also be mailed to: BCEH (ERAP), 831 Walnut Street, Reading, PA 19601. <a href="mailto:Applications">Applications</a> cannot be submitted by email or fax.

All applications will be time stamped and dated once received. Please note that just because an application is accepted by the ERAP team, that does not guarantee that the applicant will receive assistance. The US Treasury guidelines and eligibility requirements will be used as explained on the ERAP application and BCEH website. There are limited rental assistance funds available, so it is possible that the funds will be distributed before all completed applications have been reviewed for eligibility. To learn more about the program, visit www.BCEH.org.

###

## For more information, press only:

Stephanie Weaver, Public Relations Officer

Office: 610-478-6136 x6112

Cell: 610-816-1242

Email: sweaver@countyofberks.com

www.DoYourPartBerks.com www.CountyofBerks.com